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	NetLabels
	MIPI0_CLK_N
	MIPI0_CLK_N
	MIPI0_CLK_N


	MIPI0_CLK_P
	Pins
	CM5-129
	J1-9
	U7-2
	U7-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_CLK_P
	MIPI0_CLK_P
	MIPI0_CLK_P


	MIPI0_D0_N
	Pins
	CM5-115
	J1-2
	U5-1
	U5-10

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D0_N
	MIPI0_D0_N
	MIPI0_D0_N


	MIPI0_D0_P
	Pins
	CM5-117
	J1-3
	U5-2
	U5-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D0_P
	MIPI0_D0_P
	MIPI0_D0_P


	MIPI0_D1_N
	Pins
	CM5-121
	J1-5
	U5-4
	U5-7

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D1_N
	MIPI0_D1_N
	MIPI0_D1_N


	MIPI0_D1_P
	Pins
	CM5-123
	J1-6
	U5-5
	U5-6

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D1_P
	MIPI0_D1_P
	MIPI0_D1_P


	MIPI0_D2_N
	Pins
	CM5-133
	J1-11
	U7-4
	U7-7

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D2_N
	MIPI0_D2_N
	MIPI0_D2_N


	MIPI0_D2_P
	Pins
	CM5-135
	J1-12
	U7-5
	U7-6

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D2_P
	MIPI0_D2_P
	MIPI0_D2_P


	MIPI0_D3_N
	Pins
	CM5-139
	J1-14
	U14-1
	U14-10

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D3_N
	MIPI0_D3_N
	MIPI0_D3_N


	MIPI0_D3_P
	Pins
	CM5-141
	J1-15
	U14-2
	U14-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI0_D3_P
	MIPI0_D3_P
	MIPI0_D3_P


	MIPI1_CLK_N
	Pins
	CM5-187
	J2-8
	U8-1
	U8-10

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_CLK_N
	MIPI1_CLK_N
	MIPI1_CLK_N


	MIPI1_CLK_P
	Pins
	CM5-189
	J2-9
	U8-2
	U8-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_CLK_P
	MIPI1_CLK_P
	MIPI1_CLK_P


	MIPI1_D0_N
	Pins
	CM5-175
	J2-2
	U6-1
	U6-10

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D0_N
	MIPI1_D0_N
	MIPI1_D0_N


	MIPI1_D0_P
	Pins
	CM5-177
	J2-3
	U6-2
	U6-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D0_P
	MIPI1_D0_P
	MIPI1_D0_P


	MIPI1_D1_N
	Pins
	CM5-181
	J2-5
	U6-4
	U6-7

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D1_N
	MIPI1_D1_N
	MIPI1_D1_N


	MIPI1_D1_P
	Pins
	CM5-183
	J2-6
	U6-5
	U6-6

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D1_P
	MIPI1_D1_P
	MIPI1_D1_P


	MIPI1_D2_N
	Pins
	CM5-193
	J2-11
	U8-4
	U8-7

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D2_N
	MIPI1_D2_N
	MIPI1_D2_N


	MIPI1_D2_P
	Pins
	CM5-195
	J2-12
	U8-5
	U8-6

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D2_P
	MIPI1_D2_P
	MIPI1_D2_P


	MIPI1_D3_N
	Pins
	CM5-194
	J2-14
	U13-1
	U13-10

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D3_N
	MIPI1_D3_N
	MIPI1_D3_N


	MIPI1_D3_P
	Pins
	CM5-196
	J2-15
	U13-2
	U13-9

	NetLabels
	MIPI1_D3_P
	MIPI1_D3_P
	MIPI1_D3_P


	MIPI_3.3V
	Pins
	C6-2
	C7-2
	C8-2
	C12-2
	C13-2
	C15-2
	C26-2
	C27-2
	C28-2
	J1-22
	J2-22
	KEY_M_1-2
	KEY_M_1-4
	KEY_M_1-12
	KEY_M_1-14
	KEY_M_1-16
	KEY_M_1-18
	KEY_M_1-70
	KEY_M_1-72
	KEY_M_1-74
	L4-2
	R7-1
	R46-2
	R47-2

	NetLabels
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V
	MIPI_3.3V


	N00102
	N00103
	N00104
	N00105
	N00106
	N00107
	N00108
	N00109
	N00110
	N00111
	N00112
	N00113
	N00114
	NetC3_1
	Pins
	C3-1
	L4-1
	U2-2


	NetC3_2
	Pins
	C3-2
	R3-1


	NetC16_1
	Pins
	C16-1
	R13-2
	R21-1
	U2-5


	NetC79_2
	Pins
	C79-2
	RJ1-1


	NetCM5_0
	Pins
	CM5-0


	NetH2_6
	Pins
	H2-6


	NetHDMI0_14
	Pins
	HDMI0-14


	NetHDMI0_21
	Pins
	HDMI0-21


	NetHDMI0_22
	Pins
	HDMI0-22


	NetHDMI0_23
	Pins
	HDMI0-23


	NetKEY_M_1_5
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-5


	NetKEY_M_1_6
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-6


	NetKEY_M_1_7
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-7


	NetKEY_M_1_8
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-8


	NetKEY_M_1_11
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-11


	NetKEY_M_1_13
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-13


	NetKEY_M_1_17
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-17


	NetKEY_M_1_19
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-19


	NetKEY_M_1_20
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-20


	NetKEY_M_1_22
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-22


	NetKEY_M_1_23
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-23


	NetKEY_M_1_24
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-24


	NetKEY_M_1_25
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-25


	NetKEY_M_1_26
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-26


	NetKEY_M_1_28
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-28


	NetKEY_M_1_29
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-29


	NetKEY_M_1_30
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-30


	NetKEY_M_1_31
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-31


	NetKEY_M_1_32
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-32


	NetKEY_M_1_34
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-34


	NetKEY_M_1_35
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-35


	NetKEY_M_1_36
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-36


	NetKEY_M_1_37
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-37


	NetKEY_M_1_38
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-38


	NetKEY_M_1_40
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-40


	NetKEY_M_1_42
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-42


	NetKEY_M_1_44
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-44


	NetKEY_M_1_46
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-46


	NetKEY_M_1_48
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-48


	NetKEY_M_1_56
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-56


	NetKEY_M_1_58
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-58


	NetKEY_M_1_67
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-67


	NetKEY_M_1_69
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-69


	NetLed2_1
	Pins
	Led2-1
	R15-1
	R57-2


	NetLed2_2
	Pins
	Led2-2
	R18-2
	R56-1


	NetQ4_1
	Pins
	Q4-1
	Q5-3
	R48-1


	NetR3_2
	Pins
	R3-2
	U2-4


	NetR12_2
	Pins
	R12-2
	R19-2
	U4-4


	NetR14_1
	Pins
	R14-1
	U2-6


	NetR22_2
	Pins
	R22-2
	TF1-5


	NetR24_2
	Pins
	R24-2
	R25-1
	U19-7


	NetR46_1
	Pins
	R46-1
	RJ1-11


	NetR47_1
	Pins
	R47-1
	RJ1-14


	NetTF1_9
	Pins
	TF1-9


	NetType_C_A8
	Pins
	Type_C-A8


	NetType_C_B8
	Pins
	Type_C-B8


	NetU1_3
	Pins
	U1-3


	NetU3_1
	Pins
	U3-1


	NetU3_2
	Pins
	U3-2


	NetU3_17
	Pins
	U3-17


	NetU3_21
	Pins
	U3-21


	NetU3_22
	Pins
	U3-22


	NetU3_23
	Pins
	U3-23


	NetU3_24
	Pins
	U3-24


	NetU4_3
	Pins
	U4-3


	NetU11_3
	Pins
	U11-3


	NetU15_3
	Pins
	U15-3


	NetU20_1
	Pins
	U20-1


	NetU20_2
	Pins
	U20-2


	NetU20_3
	Pins
	U20-3


	NetU20_7
	Pins
	U20-7


	3.3V
	Pins
	C22-2
	C25-2
	C74-2
	CM5-84
	CM5-86
	H1-3
	H6-3
	H9-3
	H10-3
	PI1-1
	PI1-17
	Q3-1
	Q6-1
	R10-2
	R48-2
	R49-2
	R50-2
	R64-2
	U3-19
	U3-20
	U15-5

	NetLabels
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V
	3.3V


	PCIE_CLK_N
	Pins
	CM5-112
	KEY_M_1-53

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_N
	PCIE_CLK_N


	PCIE_CLK_NREQ_R
	Pins
	CM5-102
	Q6-2

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_NREQ_R
	PCIE_CLK_NREQ_R


	PCIE_CLK_P
	Pins
	CM5-110
	KEY_M_1-55

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLK_P
	PCIE_CLK_P


	PCIE_CLKREQ_N
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-52
	Q6-3
	R50-1

	NetLabels
	PCIE_CLKREQ_N
	PCIE_CLKREQ_N


	PCIE_DET_WAKE
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-54
	Q5-1
	R49-1

	NetLabels
	PCIE_DET_WAKE
	PCIE_DET_WAKE


	PCIE_NRST_R
	Pins
	CM5-109
	Q3-3

	NetLabels
	PCIE_NRST_R
	PCIE_NRST_R


	PCIE_PWR_EN_R
	Pins
	CM5-106
	R21-2

	NetLabels
	PCIE_PWR_EN_R
	PCIE_PWR_EN_R


	PCIE_RTST
	Pins
	KEY_M_1-50
	Q3-2
	R45-2

	NetLabels
	PCIE_RTST
	PCIE_RTST


	PCIE_RX_N
	Pins
	CM5-118
	KEY_M_1-41

	NetLabels
	PCIE_RX_N
	PCIE_RX_N


	PCIE_RX_P
	Pins
	CM5-116
	KEY_M_1-43

	NetLabels
	PCIE_RX_P
	PCIE_RX_P


	PCIE_TX_N
	Pins
	CM5-124
	KEY_M_1-47

	NetLabels
	PCIE_TX_N
	PCIE_TX_N


	PCIE_TX_P
	Pins
	CM5-122
	KEY_M_1-49

	NetLabels
	PCIE_TX_P
	PCIE_TX_P


	PCIE_WAKE_R
	Pins
	CM5-104
	Q4-3
	R42-2
	R43-1

	NetLabels
	PCIE_WAKE_R
	PCIE_WAKE_R
	PCIE_WAKE_R


	PI_BOOT
	Pins
	CM5-93
	Key1-2

	NetLabels
	PI_BOOT
	PI_BOOT


	PI_GLOBAL_EN
	Pins
	CM5-99
	H3-3

	NetLabels
	PI_GLOBAL_EN
	PI_GLOBAL_EN


	PI_PWR_LED
	Pins
	CM5-95
	Led2-4

	NetLabels
	PI_PWR_LED
	PI_PWR_LED


	PSELE
	Pins
	R10-1
	U3-18

	NetLabels
	PSELE


	PWR_BUTTON
	Pins
	CM5-92
	Key2-2

	NetLabels
	PWR_BUTTON
	PWR_BUTTON


	RTC_VDD
	Pins
	BAT1-1
	C133-2
	CM5-76

	NetLabels
	RTC_VDD
	RTC_VDD


	SCL0
	Pins
	CM5-80
	CM-R1-2
	H8-1
	J1-20

	NetLabels
	SCL0
	SCL0
	SCL0


	SD_3.3V
	Pins
	C75-1
	C82-2
	TF1-4
	U15-1

	NetLabels
	SD_3.3V


	SD_CLK
	Pins
	CM5-57
	R22-1

	NetLabels
	SD_CLK
	SD_CLK


	SD_CMD
	Pins
	CM5-62
	TF1-3

	NetLabels
	SD_CMD
	SD_CMD


	SD_DAT0
	Pins
	CM5-63
	TF1-7

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT0
	SD_DAT0


	SD_DAT1
	Pins
	CM5-67
	TF1-8

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT1
	SD_DAT1


	SD_DAT2
	Pins
	CM5-69
	TF1-1

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT2
	SD_DAT2


	SD_DAT3
	Pins
	CM5-61
	TF1-2

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT3
	SD_DAT3


	SD_DAT4
	Pins
	CM5-68

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT4


	SD_DAT5
	Pins
	CM5-64

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT5


	SD_DAT6
	Pins
	CM5-72

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT6


	SD_DAT7
	Pins
	CM5-70

	NetLabels
	SD_DAT7


	SD_PWREN
	Pins
	CM5-75
	R64-1
	U15-4

	NetLabels
	SD_PWREN
	SD_PWREN


	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE
	Pins
	CM5-73
	R44-1

	NetLabels
	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE
	SD_VDD_OVERRIDE


	SDA0
	Pins
	CM5-82
	CM-R4-2
	H7-1
	J1-21

	NetLabels
	SDA0
	SDA0
	SDA0


	TEST/SCL
	Pins
	R11-1
	U3-13

	NetLabels
	TEST/SCL


	TRD0_N
	Pins
	CM5-10
	RJ1-3
	U9-2
	U9-9

	NetLabels
	TRD0_N
	TRD0_N
	TRD0_N


	TRD0_P
	Pins
	CM5-12
	RJ1-2
	U9-1
	U9-10

	NetLabels
	TRD0_P
	TRD0_P
	TRD0_P


	TRD1_N
	Pins
	CM5-6
	RJ1-7
	U9-5
	U9-6

	NetLabels
	TRD1_N
	TRD1_N
	TRD1_N


	TRD1_P
	Pins
	CM5-4
	RJ1-4
	U9-4
	U9-7

	NetLabels
	TRD1_P
	TRD1_P
	TRD1_P


	TRD2_N
	Pins
	CM5-9
	RJ1-6
	U12-4
	U12-7

	NetLabels
	TRD2_N
	TRD2_N
	TRD2_N


	TRD2_P
	Pins
	CM5-11
	RJ1-5
	U12-5
	U12-6

	NetLabels
	TRD2_P
	TRD2_P
	TRD2_P


	TRD3_N
	Pins
	CM5-5
	RJ1-9
	U12-1
	U12-10

	NetLabels
	TRD3_N
	TRD3_N
	TRD3_N


	TRD3_P
	Pins
	CM5-3
	RJ1-8
	U12-2
	U12-9

	NetLabels
	TRD3_P
	TRD3_P
	TRD3_P


	U1_N
	Pins
	J3-11
	U3-11
	U17-4
	U17-7

	NetLabels
	U1_N
	U1_N
	U1_N


	U1_P
	Pins
	J3-12
	U3-12
	U17-5
	U17-6

	NetLabels
	U1_P
	U1_P
	U1_P


	U2_N
	Pins
	H5-2
	U3-9

	NetLabels
	U2_N
	U2_N


	U2_P
	Pins
	H5-3
	U3-10

	NetLabels
	U2_P
	U2_P


	U3_N
	Pins
	H5-6
	U3-7

	NetLabels
	U3_N
	U3_N


	U3_P
	Pins
	H5-5
	U3-8

	NetLabels
	U3_P
	U3_P


	U4_N
	Pins
	TP2-1
	U3-5

	NetLabels
	U4_N


	U4_P
	Pins
	TP1-1
	U3-6

	NetLabels
	U4_P


	USB0_ID
	Pins
	CM5-101
	R17-1

	NetLabels
	USB0_ID
	USB0_ID


	USB0_N
	Pins
	CM5-103
	Type_C-A7
	Type_C-B7

	NetLabels
	USB0_N
	USB0_N


	USB0_P
	Pins
	CM5-105
	Type_C-A6
	Type_C-B6

	NetLabels
	USB0_P
	USB0_P


	USB3-0-D_N
	Pins
	CM5-136
	J3-2
	U17-1
	U17-10

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-D_N
	USB3-0-D_N
	USB3-0-D_N


	USB3-0-D_P
	Pins
	CM5-134
	J3-3
	U17-2
	U17-9

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-D_P
	USB3-0-D_P
	USB3-0-D_P


	USB3-0-RX_N
	Pins
	CM5-128
	J3-6
	U16-2
	U16-9

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-RX_N
	USB3-0-RX_N
	USB3-0-RX_N


	USB3-0-RX_P
	Pins
	CM5-130
	J3-5
	U16-1
	U16-10

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-RX_P
	USB3-0-RX_P
	USB3-0-RX_P


	USB3-0-TX'_N
	Pins
	C19-1
	J3-9
	U10-2
	U10-9

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-TX'_N
	USB3-0-TX'_N
	USB3-0-TX'_N


	USB3-0-TX'_P
	Pins
	C20-1
	J3-8
	U10-1
	U10-10

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-TX'_P
	USB3-0-TX'_P
	USB3-0-TX'_P


	USB3-0-TX_N
	Pins
	C19-2
	CM5-140

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-TX_N
	USB3-0-TX_N


	USB3-0-TX_P
	Pins
	C20-2
	CM5-142

	NetLabels
	USB3-0-TX_P
	USB3-0-TX_P


	USB3-1-D_N
	Pins
	CM5-165
	R8-2

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-D_N
	USB3-1-D_N


	USB3-1-D_P
	Pins
	CM5-163
	R6-2

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-D_P
	USB3-1-D_P


	USB3-1-RX_N
	Pins
	CM5-157
	J3-15
	U16-4
	U16-7

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-RX_N
	USB3-1-RX_N
	USB3-1-RX_N


	USB3-1-RX_P
	Pins
	CM5-159
	J3-14
	U16-5
	U16-6

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-RX_P
	USB3-1-RX_P
	USB3-1-RX_P


	USB3-1-TX'_N
	Pins
	C17-1
	J3-18
	U10-4
	U10-7

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-TX'_N
	USB3-1-TX'_N
	USB3-1-TX'_N


	USB3-1-TX'_P
	Pins
	C18-1
	J3-17
	U10-5
	U10-6

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-TX'_P
	USB3-1-TX'_P
	USB3-1-TX'_P


	USB3-1-TX_N
	Pins
	C17-2
	CM5-169

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-TX_N
	USB3-1-TX_N


	USB3-1-TX_P
	Pins
	C18-2
	CM5-171

	NetLabels
	USB3-1-TX_P
	USB3-1-TX_P


	USB_5V
	Pins
	C11-2
	C30-1
	H5-1
	J3-1
	J3-10
	U1-1

	NetLabels
	USB_5V
	USB_5V


	USBHUB_RST
	Pins
	C21-2
	U3-16

	NetLabels
	USBHUB_RST


	VBUS_EN
	Pins
	CM5-111
	R12-1
	U1-4

	NetLabels
	VBUS_EN
	VBUS_EN
	VBUS_EN


	WIFI_EN
	Pins
	CM5-89
	R1-2

	NetLabels
	WIFI_EN
	WIFI_EN


	XI
	Pins
	C23-2
	U3-4
	Y1-1

	NetLabels
	XI
	XI


	XO
	Pins
	C24-2
	U3-3
	Y1-3

	NetLabels
	XO
	XO






